

Press Release Contact Information:

Davon Kelly My Barber's Lounge Owner 8831 Greenbelt Road Greenbelt, MD USA, 20770 Voice: 301 807-9671

E-Mail: <u>Email us Here</u> Website: <u>Visit Our Website</u>

My Barber's Lounge - An Integral Part of the Community - Participates in Toys for Tots Drive

New to the neighborhood, My Barber's Lounge (MBL) seeks to become a community asset. My Barber's Lounge is a drop off station for Toys for Tots. Please bring your new toys to the barbershop before December 23 and receive a discounted hair cut.

GREENBELT, MD, December 08, 2012 /24-7PressRelease/ -- My Barber's Lounge (MBL) first opened in Greenbelt in May of 2012 and was so successful that it was followed by the opening of the Forestville location last month. This barbershop aims to be more than just a typical grooming emporium however. MBL wants to be a valuable asset to the community. My Barber's Lounge is proud to participate as a drop off station for Toys for Tots. Please bring your new toys to either location before December 23, 2012.

As an added benefit, MBL is offering a \$2 discount on haircuts for every toy received by December 23!

The mission of the U.S. Marine Corps Reserve Toys for Tots Program is to collect new, unwrapped toys during October, November and December each year, and distribute those toys as Christmas gifts to needy children in the community in which the campaign is conducted.

Though most campaign sites are able to assist children up to age 12, in many local communities, local support is so good that the age limit is often extended to include 14-16 year olds. The For older children, ages 14-16, consider items including but not limited to: sporting equipment, bags/balls; books, backpacks, cosmetics, purses, watch/wallet gift sets, bath gift sets, board games, radio control cars/trucks, hand-held electronics, skateboards/helmets, curling irons, hair straighteners, and hair dryers.

My Barber's Lounge locations:

- 8831 Greenbelt Road, Greenbelt MD 20770; Phone 301.552.3730
- 3436 Donnell Drive, Forestville MD 20747; Phone 301.735.4645

Website: http://mybarberslounge.com

Marva Goldsmith & Associates (MG&A) is an image and brand management firm located in the Washington, DC area. Services provided include image and brand consulting and leadership and career management workshops. For more information, please visit our website at http://www.branding50.com.